
INCIDENT OPERATION STANDARDS WORKING TEAM ROSTER  (updated 7/11/07) 
 

Andy Bellcourt 
BIA-National Interagency Fire Center 
3833 South Development Ave. 
Boise, ID  83705 
COM:  208-387-5372  
CELL:  208-861-6536 
FAX:  208-387-5581 
Email:  Andrew_Bellcourt@nifc.gov 
 
Paul Broyles, National Fire Operations Program Leader 
NPS - National Interagency Fire Center 
3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID  83705 
COM:  208-387-5226 
CELL:  208-869-3495 
FAX:  208-387-5250 
E-mail:  Paul_Broyles@nps.gov 
 
Mike Dudley 
USFS Region 4 
324 25th Street 
Ogden, UT  84401 
COM:  801-625-5507 
CELL:  801-540-4881 
FAX:  801-625-5594 
E-mail:  mdudley@fs.fed.us 
 
Jim Hollingsworth (FIRESCOPE Rep.) 
CAL FIRE 
2524 Mulberry Street 
Riverside, CA  92501 
COM:  951-320-6124 
CELL:  951-901-5340 
FAX:  951-320-6395 
E-mail:  jim.hollingsworth@fire.ca.gov 
 
Jim Karels (Southern States Rep.) 
Assistant Director, Division of Forestry 
3125 Conner Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1650 
COM: 850-414-9967 
CELL: 850-228-7763 
FAX:  850-488-0863 
E-mail:  karelsj@doacs.state.fl.us 
 
VACANT (Northeastern States Rep) 
XXX 
XXX 
XXX 
COM:   
CELL:  
FAX:   
E-mail:   
 
Jim Kelton, Regional Fire Management Coordinator 
US Fish and Wildlife Service, Mountain/Prairie Region 
134 Union Blvd 
Lakewood, CO  80228 
COM:  303-236-8125 
Cell:  303-378-3086 
FAX:  303-236-4792 
E-mail:  jim_kelton@fws.gov 
 
Bob Leaverton, (Chair) 
Pike/San Isabel National Forest 
2840 Kachina Dr. 
Pueblo, CO 81008 
COM:  719-553-1411 
CELL:  719-331-0370 
FAX:  719-553-1440 
E-mail:  bleaverton@fs.fed.us 

Vince Mazzier 
BLM-National Interagency Fire Center 
3833 South Development Ave. 
Boise, ID  83705 
COM: 208-387-5477 
CELL: 208-850-9046 
FAX: 208-387-5923 
Email: Vince_Mazzier@nifc.blm.gov 
 
Kristy Plourde 
USCG Representative 
Program Manager for ICS Implementation 
c/o Commanding Officer 
USCG Training Center Yorktown 
Yorktown, VA  23690 
COM:  757-856-2940 
FAX:  757-856-2614 
E-mail:  kristy.l.plourde@uscg.mil 
 
Brian Shiplett (Western States Rep.) 
Fire Chief, Idaho Dept. of Lands 
3780 Industrial Ave. South 
Coeur d’Alene, ID  83815 
COM:  208-666-8650 
CELL:  208-755-4939 
FAX:  208-769-1524 
Email:  bshiplett@idl.state.id.us 
 
 
Beth Spencer (Executive Secretary) 
Lincoln Zone Interagency Coordination Center 
3500 Airport Road, Box 10 
Alamogordo, NM  88310 
COM:  505-437-0778 
CELL:  505-430-4380 
FAX:  505-437-7908 
E-mail:  mespencer@fs.fed.us 
 
Karyn Wood (NWCG LIAISON) 
National Interagency Fire Center 
3833 S Development Ave 
Boise, ID  83705 
COM:   208-387-5605 
CELL:  208-761-4082 
FAX:   208-387-5971 
E-mail:  klwood@fs.fed.us 
 
(IQCS/Position Naming Bd LIAISON) 
??? 
??? 
??? 
COM:   
CELL:   
FAX:   
E-mail:   
 
Mike Dougherty (FEMA LIAISON) 
FEMA-National Interagency Fire Center 
3383 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID  83705 
COM:  208-387-5698 
FAX:  208-387-5398  CELL:  208-830-4926 
E-mail:  mdougherty@fs.fed.us 
 


